 Rockwell Automation Publication PFLEX-SG002I-EN-P - May 2015 55
Designed for general purpose applications, the PowerFlex 753 AC drive off ers multiple options and features along with the
added benefi t of simple integration. The PowerFlex 753 comes standard with built-in I/O making it a cost eff ective solution
ideal for OEMs and system integrators looking to reduce engineering costs, deliver machines to market faster and meet end-
user demand for more productive and safer machines.
 PowerFlex 753 AC Drive
Branch circuit
protection supplied

480V AC Input 400V AC Input
Frame
Size
Output Amps (2) Normal
Duty
Hp
Heavy
Duty
Hp Cat. No.
Output Amps (2) Normal
Duty
kW
Heavy
Duty
kW Cat. No. (3)Cont. 1 Min. 3 Sec. Cont. 1 Min. 3 Sec.
2.1 2.3 3.2 1 0.5 20F11RD2P1AA0NNNNN 2.1 2.3 3.2 0.75 0.37 20F11RC2P1JA0NNNNN 1
3.4 3.7 5.1 2 1.5 20F11RD3P4AA0NNNNN 3.5 3.9 5.3 1.5 0.75 20F11RC3P5JA0NNNNN 1
5 5.5 7.5 3 2 20F11RD5P0AA0NNNNN 5 5.5 7.5 2.2 1.5 20F11RC5P0JA0NNNNN 1
8 8.8 12 5 3 20F11RD8P0AA0NNNNN 8.7 9.6 13.1 4 2.2 20F11RC8P7JA0NNNNN 1
11 12.1 16.5 7.5 5 20F11RD011AA0NNNNN 11.5 12.7 17.3 5.5 4 20F11RC011JA0NNNNN 1
14 15.4 21 10 7.5 20F11RD014AA0NNNNN 15.4 16.9 23.1 7.5 5.5 20F11RC015JA0NNNNN 1
2.1 3.1 3.7 1 1 20F11ND2P1AA0NNNNN 2.1 3.1 3.7 0.75 0.75 20F11NC2P1JA0NNNNN 2
3.4 5.1 6.1 2 2 20F11ND3P4AA0NNNNN 3.5 5.2 6.3 1.5 1.5 20F11NC3P5JA0NNNNN 2
5 7.5 9 3 3 20F11ND5P0AA0NNNNN 5 7.5 9.0 2.2 2.2 20F11NC5P0JA0NNNNN 2
8 12 14.4 5 5 20F11ND8P0AA0NNNNN 8.7 13 15.6 4 4 20F11NC8P7JA0NNNNN 2
11 16.5 19.8 7.5 7.5 20F11ND011AA0NNNNN 11.5 17.2 20.7 5.5 5.5 20F11NC011JA0NNNNN 2
14 (11) 15.4 (16.5) 21 (21) 10 7.5 20F11ND014AA0NNNNN 15.4 (11.5) 16.9 (17.3) 23.1 (23.1) 7.5 5.5 20F11NC015JA0NNNNN 2
22 (14) 24.2 (21) 33 (33) 15 10 20F11ND022AA0NNNNN 22 (15.4) 24.2 (23.1) 33 (33) 11 7.5 20F11NC022JA0NNNNN 2
27 (22) 29.7 (33) 40.5 (40.5) 20 15 20F11ND027AA0NNNNN 30 (22) 33 (33) 45 (45) 15 11 20F11NC030JA0NNNNN 3
34 (27) 37.4 (40.5) 51 (51) 25 20 20F11ND034AA0NNNNN 37 (30) 40.7 (45) 55.5 (55.5) 18.5 15 20F11NC037JA0NNNNN 3
40 (34) 44 (51) 60 (61.2) 30 25 20F11ND040AA0NNNNN 43 (37) 47.3 (55.5) 64.5 (66.6) 22 18.5 20F11NC043JA0NNNNN 3
52 (40) 57.2 (60) 78 (78) 40 30 20F11ND052AA0NNNNN 60 (43) 66 (66) 90 (90) 30 22 20F11NC060JA0NNNNN 4
65 (52) 71.5 (78) 97.5 (97.5) 50 40 20F11ND065AA0NNNNN 72 (60) 79.2 (90) 108 (108) 37 30 20F11NC072JA0NNNNN 4
77 (65) 84.7 (97.5) 116 (117) 60 50 20F11ND077AA0NNNNN 85 (72) 93.5 (108) 128 (130) 45 37 20F11NC085JA0NNNNN 5
96 (77) 106 (116) 144 (144) 75 60 20F11ND096AA0NNNNN 104 (85) 114 (128) 156 (156) 55 45 20F11NC104JA0NNNNN 5
125 (96) 138 (144) 188 (188) 100 75 20F1AND125AN0NNNNN 140 (104) 154 (156) 210 (210) 75 55 20F1ANC140JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
156 (125) 172 (188) 234 (234) 125 100 20F1AND156AN0NNNNN 170 (140) 187 (210) 255 (255) 90 75 20F1ANC170JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
186 (156) 205 (234) 279 (281) 150 125 20F1AND186AN0NNNNN 205 (170) 226 (255) 308 (308) 110 90 20F1ANC205JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
248 (186) 273 (279) 372 (372) 200 150 20F1AND248AN0NNNNN 260 (205) 286 (308) 390 (390) 132 110 20F1ANC260JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
302 (248) 332 (372) 453 (453) 250 200 20F1AND302AN0NNNNN 302 (260) 332 (390) 453 (468) 160 132 20F1ANC302JN0NNNNN 7 (4)
361 (302) 397 (453) 542 (544) 300 250 20F1AND361AN0NNNNN 367 (302) 404 (453) 551 (551) 200 160 20F1ANC367JN0NNNNN 7 (4)
415 (361) 457 (542) 623 (650) 350 300 20F1AND415AN0NNNNN 456 (367) 502 (551) 684 (684) 250 200 20F1ANC456JN0NNNNN 7 (4)
477 (361) 525 (542) 716 (650) 400 300 20F1AND477ANONNNNN 477 (367) 525 (551) 716 (684) 270 200 20F1ANC477JNONNNNN 7 (4)
(1) Frames 2…5 are IP20, Frames 6…7 are IP00.
(2) Some drives have dual current ratings; one for normal duty applications, and one for heavy duty applications (in parenthesis). The drive may be operated at either rating.
(3) The 11th character determines default Filtering and Common Mode Cap jumper confi guration. “J” = Installed, “A” = Removed.
(4) Also available with internal Brake IGBT (20F1xxxxxxx A xxxxxx).
PowerFlex 753 AC Drive
 Rockwell Automation Publication PFLEX-SG002I-EN-P - May 2015 57
IP00/IP20, NEMA/UL Type Open (continued)
Frames 3, 4 and 5 are 600V only drives. Frames 6 and 7 are dual voltage drives and can be operated at 600V or 690V AC.
Important: Frames 3, 4, and 5 must NOT be used in common DC input sharing applications with Frame 6 or larger drives. For
details, contact your local Rockwell Automation sales offi  ce or Allen-Bradley Distributor.
DC Bus terminals are not supplied with AC input Frame 6 and 7 drives.
600V AC, Three-Phase Drives – IP20, NEMA/UL Type 1
Output Amps (1)
Normal Duty Hp Heavy Duty Hp Cat. No. Frame SizeCont. 1 Min. 3 Sec.
1.7 (0.9) 1.9 (1.4) 2.6 (2.6) 1 0.5 20F11NE1P7AA0NNNNN 3
2.7 (1.7) 3.0 (2.6) 4.1 (4.6) 2 1 20F11NE2P7AA0NNNNN 3
3.9 (2.7) 4.3 (4.1) 5.9 (7.3) 3 2 20F11NE3P9AA0NNNNN 3
6.1 (3.9) 6.7 (5.9) 9.2 (10.5) 5 3 20F11NE6P1AA0NNNNN 3
9 (6.1) 9.9 (9.2) 13.5 (16.5) 7.5 5 20F11NE9P0AA0NNNNN 3
11 (9) 12.1 (13.5) 16.5 (24.3) 10 7.5 20F11NE011AA0NNNNN 3
17 (11) 18.7 (16.5) 25.5 (29.7) 15 10 20F11NE017AA0NNNNN 3
22 (17) 24 (26) 33 (46) 20 15 20F11NE022AA0NNNNN 3
27 (22) 30 (33) 41 (59) 25 20 20F11NE027AA0NNNNN 4
32 (27) 35 (41) 48 (73) 30 25 20F11NE032AA0NNNNN 4
41 (32) 45 (48) 62 (86) 40 30 20F11NE041AA0NNNNN 5
(1) These drives have dual current ratings; one for normal duty applications, and one for heavy duty applications (in parenthesis). The drive may be operated at either rating.
600…690V AC, Three-Phase Drives – IP00, NEMA/UL Type Open
600V AC Input 690V AC Input
Frame
Size
Output Amps (1) Normal
Duty
Hp
Heavy
Duty
Hp Cat. No.
Output Amps (1) Normal
Duty
kW
Heavy
Duty
kW Cat. No. (2)  Cont. 1 Min. 3 Sec. Cont. 1 Min. 3 Sec.
12 (9.1) 13.2 (13.7) 18 (18) 10 (3) 7.5 20F1ANE012AN0NNNNN 12 (9) 13.2 (13.5) 18 (18) 7.5 5.5 20F1ANF012JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
18 (11.1) 19.8 (16.7) 27 (27) 15 (3) 10 20F1ANE018AN0NNNNN 15 (11.5) 16.5 (17.3) 22.5 (22.5) 11 7.5 20F1ANF015JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
23 (18) 25.3 (27) 34.5 (34.5) 20 (3) 15 20F1ANE023AN0NNNNN 20 (15) 22 (22.5) 30 (30) 15 11 20F1ANF020JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
24 (22) 26.4 (33) 36 (39.6) 20 (3) 20 20F1ANE024AN0NNNNN 23 (20) 25.3 (30) 34.5 (36) 18.5 15 20F1ANF023JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
28 (23) 30.8 (34.5) 42 (42) 25 (3) 20 20F1ANE028AN0NNNNN 30 (23) 33 (34.5) 45 (45) 22 18.5 20F1ANF030JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
33 (28) 36.3 (42) 49.5 (50.4) 30 (3) 25 20F1ANE033AN0NNNNN 34 (30) 37.4 (45) 51 (54) 30 22 20F1ANF034JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
42 (33) 46.2 (49.5) 63 (63) 40 (3) 30 20F1ANE042AN0NNNNN 46 (34) 50.6 (51) 69 (69) 37 30 20F1ANF046JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
53 (42) 58.3 (63) 79.5 (79.5) 50 (3) 40 20F1ANE053AN0NNNNN 50 (46) 55 (69) 75 (82.8) 45 37 20F1ANF050JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
63 (52) 69.3 (78) 94.5 (94.5) 60 50 20F1ANE063AN0NNNNN 61 (50) 67.1 (75) 91.5 (91.5) 55 45 20F1ANF061JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
77 (63) 84.7 (94.5) 116 (116) 75 60 20F1ANE077AN0NNNNN 82 (61) 90.2 (91.5) 123 (123) 75 55 20F1ANF082JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
99 (77) 109 (116) 149 (149) 100 75 20F1ANE099AN0NNNNN 98 (82) 108 (123) 147 (148) 90 75 20F1ANF098JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
125 (99) 138 (149) 188 (188) 125 100 20F1ANE125AN0NNNNN 119 (98) 131 (147) 179 (179) 110 90 20F1ANF119JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
144 (125) 158 (188) 216 (225) 150 125 20F1ANE144AN0NNNNN 142 (119) 156 (179) 213 (214) 132 110 20F1ANF142JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
192 (144) 211 (216) 288 (288) 200 150 20F1ANE192AN0NNNNN 171 (142) 188 (213) 257 (257) 160 132 20F1ANF171JN0NNNNN 7 (4)
242 (192) 266 (288) 363 (363) 250 200 20F1ANE242AN0NNNNN 212 (171) 233 (257) 318 (318) 200 160 20F1ANF212JN0NNNNN 7 (4)
289 (242) 318 (318) 434 (436) 300 250 20F1ANE289AN0NNNNN 263 (212) 289 (289) 395 (395) 250 200 20F1ANF263JN0NNNNN 7 (4)
(1) These drives have dual current ratings; one for normal duty applications, and one for heavy duty applications (in parenthesis). The drive may be operated at either rating.
(2) The 11th character determines default Filtering and Common Mode Cap jumper confi guration. “J” = Installed, “A” = Removed.
(3) Alternate 600V ratings when connected to drives 60 Hp and greater in common DC input applications with uncontrolled front ends.
(4) Also available with internal Brake IGBT (20F1xxxxxxx A xxxxxx).
PowerFlex 753 AC Drive
58 Rockwell Automation Publication PFLEX-SG002I-EN-P - May 2015
Flange Mount
Front = IP20, NEMA/UL Type Open, Back/Heatsink = IP66, NEMA/UL Type 4X
380...480V AC, Three-Phase Drives
480V AC Input 400V AC Input
Frame
Size
Output Amps (1) Normal
Duty
Hp
Heavy
Duty
Hp Cat. No.
Output Amps (1) Normal
Duty
kW
Heavy
Duty
kW Cat. No. (2) Cont. 1 Min. 3 Sec. Cont. 1 Min. 3 Sec.
2.1 3.1 3.7 1 1 20F11FD2P1AA0NNNNN 2.1 3.1 3.7 0.75 0.75 20F11FC2P1JA0NNNNN 2
3.4 5.1 6.1 2 2 20F11FD3P4AA0NNNNN 3.5 5.2 6.3 1.5 1.5 20F11FC3P5JA0NNNNN 2
5 7.5 9 3 3 20F11FD5P0AA0NNNNN 5 7.5 9.0 2.2 2.2 20F11FC5P0JA0NNNNN 2
8 12 14.4 5 5 20F11FD8P0AA0NNNNN 8.7 13 15.6 4 4 20F11FC8P7JA0NNNNN 2
11 16.5 19.8 7.5 7.5 20F11FD011AA0NNNNN 11.5 17.2 20.7 5.5 5.5 20F11FC011JA0NNNNN 2
14 (11) 15.4 (16.5) 21 (21) 10 7.5 20F11FD014AA0NNNNN 15.4 (11.5) 16.9 (17.3) 23.1 (23.1) 7.5 5.5 20F11FC015JA0NNNNN 2
22 (14) 24.2 (21) 33 (33) 15 10 20F11FD022AA0NNNNN 22 (15.4) 24.2 (23.1) 33 (33) 11 7.5 20F11FC022JA0NNNNN 2
27 (22) 29.7 (33) 40.5 (40.5) 20 15 20F11FD027AA0NNNNN 30 (22) 33 (33) 45 (45) 15 11 20F11FC030JA0NNNNN 3
34 (27) 37.4 (40.5) 51 (51) 25 20 20F11FD034AA0NNNNN 37 (30) 40.7 (45) 55.5 (55.5) 18.5 15 20F11FC037JA0NNNNN 3
40 (34) 44 (51) 60 (61.2) 30 25 20F11FD040AA0NNNNN 43 (37) 47.3 (55.5) 64.5 (66.6) 22 18.5 20F11FC043JA0NNNNN 3
52 (40) 57.2 (60) 78 (78) 40 30 20F11FD052AA0NNNNN 60 (43) 66 (66) 90 (90) 30 22 20F11FC060JA0NNNNN 4
65 (52) 71.5 (78) 97.5 (97.5) 50 40 20F11FD065AA0NNNNN 72 (60) 79.2 (90) 108 (108) 37 30 20F11FC072JA0NNNNN 4
77 (65) 84.7 (97.5) 116 (117) 60 50 20F11FD077AA0NNNNN 85 (72) 93.5 (108) 128 (130) 45 37 20F11FC085JA0NNNNN 5
96 (77) 106 (116) 144 (144) 75 60 20F11FD096AA0NNNNN 104 (85) 114 (128) 156 (156) 55 45 20F11FC104JA0NNNNN 5
Note: Frames 6…7 require a user installed fl ange kit with an IP00, NEMA/UL Type Open drive.
(1) Some drives have dual current ratings; one for normal duty applications, and one for heavy duty applications (in parenthesis). The drive may be operated at either rating.
(2) The 11th character determines default Filtering and Common Mode Cap jumper confi guration. “J” = Installed, “A” = Removed.
600V AC, Three-Phase Drives
Output Amps (1)
Normal Duty Hp Heavy Duty Hp Cat. No. Frame SizeCont. 1 Min. 3 Sec.
1.7 (0.9) 1.9 (1.4) 2.6 (2.6) 1 0.5 20F11FE1P7AA0NNNNN 3
2.7 (1.7) 3.0 (2.6) 4.1 (4.6) 2 1 20F11FE2P7AA0NNNNN 3
3.9 (2.7) 4.3 (4.1) 5.9 (7.3) 3 2 20F11FE3P9AA0NNNNN 3
6.1 (3.9) 6.7 (5.9) 9.2 (10.5) 5 3 20F11FE6P1AA0NNNNN 3
9 (6.1) 9.9 (9.2) 13.5 (16.5) 7.5 5 20F11FE9P0AA0NNNNN 3
11 (9) 12.1 (13.5) 16.5 (24.3) 10 7.5 20F11FE011AA0NNNNN 3
17 (11) 18.7 (16.5) 25.5 (29.7) 15 10 20F11FE017AA0NNNNN 3
22 (17) 24 (26) 33 (46) 20 15 20F11FE022AA0NNNNN 3
27 (22) 30 (33) 41 (59) 25 20 20F11FE027AA0NNNNN 4
32 (27) 35 (41) 48 (73) 30 25 20F11FE032AA0NNNNN 4
41 (32) 45 (48) 62 (86) 40 30 20F11FE041AA0NNNNN 5
52 (41) 57 (62) 78 (111) 50 40 20F11FE052AA0NNNNN 5
(1) These drives have dual current ratings; one for normal duty applications, and one for heavy duty applications (in parenthesis). The drive may be operated at either rating.
PowerFlex 753 AC Drive
 Rockwell Automation Publication PFLEX-SG002I-EN-P - May 2015 59
IP54, NEMA/UL Type 12
380…480V AC, Three-Phase Drives
480V AC Input 400V AC Input
Frame
Size
Output Amps (1) Normal
Duty
Hp
Heavy
Duty
Hp Cat. No.
Output Amps (1) Normal
Duty
 kW
Heavy
Duty
kW Cat. No. (2) Cont. 1 Min. 3 Sec. Cont. 1 Min. 3 Sec.
2.1 3.1 3.7 1 1 20F11GD2P1AA0NNNNN 2.1 3.1 3.7 0.75 0.75 20F11GC2P1JA0NNNNN 2
3.4 5.1 6.1 2 2 20F11GD3P4AA0NNNNN 3.5 5.2 6.3 1.5 1.5 20F11GC3P5JA0NNNNN 2
5 7.5 9 3 3 20F11GD5P0AA0NNNNN 5 7.5 9.0 2.2 2.2 20F11GC5P0JA0NNNNN 2
8 12 14.4 5 5 20F11GD8P0AA0NNNNN 8.7 13 15.6 4 4 20F11GC8P7JA0NNNNN 2
11 16.5 19.8 7.5 7.5 20F11GD011AA0NNNNN 11.5 17.2 20.7 5.5 5.5 20F11GC011JA0NNNNN 2
14 (11) 15.4 (16.5) 21 (21) 10 7.5 20F11GD014AA0NNNNN 15.4 (11.5) 16.9 (17.3) 23.1 (23.1) 7.5 5.5 20F11GC015JA0NNNNN 2
22 (14) 24.2 (21) 33 (33) 15 10 20F11GD022AA0NNNNN 22 (15.4) 24.2 (23.1) 33 (33) 11 7.5 20F11GC022JA0NNNNN 2
27 (22) 29.7 (33) 40.5 (40.5) 20 15 20F11GD027AA0NNNNN 30 (22) 33 (33) 45 (45) 15 11 20F11GC030JA0NNNNN 3
34 (27) 37.4 (40.5) 51 (51) 25 20 20F11GD034AA0NNNNN 37 (30) 40.7 (45) 55.5 (55.5) 18.5 15 20F11GC037JA0NNNNN 3
40 (34) 44 (51) 60 (61.2) 30 25 20F11GD040AA0NNNNN 43 (37) 47.3 (55.5) 64.5 (66.6) 22 18.5 20F11GC043JA0NNNNN 3
52 (40) 57.2 (60) 78 (78) 40 30 20F11GD052AA0NNNNN 60 (43) 66 (66) 90 (90) 30 22 20F11GC060JA0NNNNN 4
65 (52) 71.5 (78) 97.5 (97.5) 50 40 20F11GD065AA0NNNNN 72 (60) 79.2 (90) 108 (108) 37 30 20F11GC072JA0NNNNN 5
77 (65) 84.7 (97.5) 116 (117) 60 50 20F11GD077AA0NNNNN 85 (72) 93.5 (108) 128 (130) 45 37 20F11GC085JA0NNNNN 5
96 (77) 106 (116) 144 (144) 75 60 20F1AGD096AN0NNNNN 104 (85) 114 (128) 156 (156) 55 45 20F1AGC104JN0NNNNN 6 (3)
125 (96) 138 (144) 188 (188) 100 75 20F1AGD125AN0NNNNN 140 (104) 154 (156) 210 (210) 75 55 20F1AGC140JN0NNNNN 6 (3)
156 (125) 172 (188) 234 (234) 125 100 20F1AGD156AN0NNNNN 170 (140) 187 (210) 255 (255) 90 75 20F1AGC170JN0NNNNN 6 (3)
186 (156) 205 (234) 279 (281) 150 125 20F1AGD186AN0NNNNN 205 (170) 226 (255) 308 (308) 110 90 20F1AGC205JN0NNNNN 6 (3)
248 (186) 273 (279) 372 (372) 200 150 20F1AGD248AN0NNNNN 260 (205) 286 (308) 390 (390) 132 110 20F1AGC260JN0NNNNN 7 (3)
302 (248) 332 (372) 453 (453) 250 200 20F1AGD302AN0NNNNN 302 (260) 332 (390) 453 (468) 160 132 20F1AGC302JN0NNNNN 7 (3)
361 (302) 397 (453) 542 (544) 300 250 20F1AGD361AN0NNNNN 367 (302) 404 (453) 551 (551) 200 160 20F1AGC367JN0NNNNN 7 (3)
415 (361) 457 (542) 623 (650) 350 300 20F1AGD415AN0NNNNN 456 (367) 502 (551) 684 (684) 250 200 20F1AGC456JN0NNNNN 7 (3)
(1) Some drives have dual current ratings; one for normal duty applications, and one for heavy duty applications (in parenthesis). The drive may be operated at either rating.
(2) The 11th character determines default Filtering and Common Mode Cap jumper confi guration. “J” = Installed, “A” = Removed.
(3) Also available with internal Brake IGBT (20F1xxxxxxx A xxxxxx).
PowerFlex 753 AC Drive
60 Rockwell Automation Publication PFLEX-SG002I-EN-P - May 2015
IP54, NEMA/UL Type 12 (continued)
Frames 3, 4 and 5 are 600V only drives. Frames 6 and 7 are dual voltage drives and can be operated at 600V or 690V AC.
Important: Frames 3, 4, and 5 must NOT be used in common DC input sharing applications with Frame 6 or larger drives. For
details, contact your local Rockwell Automation sales offi  ce or Allen-Bradley Distributor.
DC Bus terminals are not supplied with AC input Frame 6 and 7 drives.
600V AC, Three-Phase Drives
Output Amps (1)
Normal Duty Hp Heavy Duty Hp Cat. No. Frame SizeCont. 1 Min. 3 Sec.
1.7 (0.9) 1.9 (1.4) 2.6 (2.6) 1 0.5 20F11GE1P7AA0NNNNN 3
2.7 (1.7) 3.0 (2.6) 4.1 (4.6) 2 1 20F11GE2P7AA0NNNNN 3
3.9 (2.7) 4.3 (4.1) 5.9 (7.3) 3 2 20F11GE3P9AA0NNNNN 3
6.1 (3.9) 6.7 (5.9) 9.2 (10.5) 5 3 20F11GE6P1AA0NNNNN 3
9 (6.1) 9.9 (9.2) 13.5 (16.5) 7.5 5 20F11GE9P0AA0NNNNN 3
11 (9) 12.1 (13.5) 16.5 (24.3) 10 7.5 20F11GE011AA0NNNNN 3
17 (11) 18.7 (16.5) 25.5 (29.7) 15 10 20F11GE017AA0NNNNN 3
22 (17) 24 (26) 33 (46) 20 15 20F11GE022AA0NNNNN 3
27 (22) 30 (33) 41 (59) 25 20 20F11GE027AA0NNNNN 4
32 (27) 35 (41) 48 (73) 30 25 20F11GE032AA0NNNNN 4
41 (32) 45 (48) 62 (86) 40 30 20F11GE041AA0NNNNN 5
(1) These drives have dual current ratings; one for normal duty applications, and one for heavy duty applications (in parenthesis). The drive may be operated at either rating.
600…690V AC, Three-Phase Drives
600V AC Input 690V AC Input
Frame
Size
Output Amps (1) Normal
Duty
Hp
Heavy
Duty
Hp Cat. No.
Output Amps (1) Normal
Duty
kW
Heavy
Duty
kW Cat. No. (2)Cont. 1 Min. 3 Sec. Cont. 1 Min. 3 Sec.
12 (9.1) 13.2 (13.7) 18 (18) 10 (3) 7.5 20F1AGE012AN0NNNNN 12 (9) 13.2 (13.5) 18 (18) 7.5 5.5 20F1AGF012JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
18 (11.1) 19.8 (16.7) 27 (27) 15 (3) 10 20F1AGE018AN0NNNNN 15 (11.5) 16.5 (17.3) 22.5 (22.5) 11 7.5 20F1AGF015JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
23 (18) 25.3 (27) 34.5 (34.5) 20 (3) 15 20F1AGE023AN0NNNNN 20 (15) 22 (22.5) 30 (30) 15 11 20F1AGF020JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
24 (22) 26.4 (33) 36 (39.6) 20 (3) 20 20F1AGE024AN0NNNNN 23 (20) 25.3 (30) 34.5 (36) 18.5 15 20F1AGF023JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
28 (23) 30.8 (34.5) 42 (42) 25 (3) 20 20F1AGE028AN0NNNNN 30 (23) 33 (34.5) 45 (45) 22 18.5 20F1AGF030JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
33 (28) 36.3 (42) 49.5 (50.4) 30 (3) 25 20F1AGE033AN0NNNNN 34 (30) 37.4 (45) 51 (54) 30 22 20F1AGF034JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
42 (33) 46.2 (49.5) 63 (63) 40 (3) 30 20F1AGE042AN0NNNNN 46 (34) 50.6 (51) 69 (69) 37 30 20F1AGF046JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
53 (42) 58.3 (63) 79.5 (79.5) 50 (3) 40 20F1AGE053AN0NNNNN 50 (46) 55 (69) 75 (82.8) 45 37 20F1AGF050JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
63 (52) 69.3 (78) 94.5 (94.5) 60 50 20F1AGE063AN0NNNNN 61 (50) 67.1 (75) 91.5 (91.5) 55 45 20F1AGF061JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
77 (63) 84.7 (94.5) 116 (116) 75 60 20F1AGE077AN0NNNNN 82 (61) 90.2 (91.5) 123 (123) 75 55 20F1AGF082JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
99 (77) 109 (116) 149 (149) 100 75 20F1AGE099AN0NNNNN 98 (82) 108 (123) 147 (148) 90 75 20F1AGF098JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
125 (99) 138 (149) 188 (188) 125 100 20F1AGE125AN0NNNNN 119 (98) 131 (147) 179 (179) 110 90 20F1AGF119JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
144 (125) 158 (188) 216 (225) 150 125 20F1AGE144AN0NNNNN 142 (119) 156 (179) 213 (214) 132 110 20F1AGF142JN0NNNNN 6 (4)
192 (144) 211 (216) 288 (288) 200 150 20F1AGE192AN0NNNNN 171 (142) 188 (213) 257 (257) 160 132 20F1AGF171JN0NNNNN 7 (4)
242 (192) 266 (288) 363 (363) 250 200 20F1AGE242AN0NNNNN 212 (171) 233 (257) 318 (318) 200 160 20F1AGF212JN0NNNNN 7 (4)
289 (242) 318 (318) 434 (436) 300 250 20F1AGE289AN0NNNNN 263 (212) 289 (289) 395 (395) 250 200 20F1AGF263JN0NNNNN 7 (4)
(1) These drives have dual current ratings; one for normal duty applications, and one for heavy duty applications (in parenthesis). The drive may be operated at either rating.
(2) The 11th character determines default Filtering and Common Mode Cap jumper confi guration. “J” = Installed, “A” = Removed.
(3) Alternate 600V ratings when connected to drives 60 Hp and greater in common DC input applications with uncontrolled front ends.
(4) Also available with internal Brake IGBT (20F1xxxxxxx A xxxxxx).